NXP USA Inc. - MCF52211CVM80J Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

flash memory is ideal for program and data storage for single-chip applications, allowing for field reprogramming without
requiring an external high voltage source. The CFM interfaces to the ColdFire core through an optimized read-only memory
controller that supports interleaved accesses from the 2-cycle flash memory arrays. A backdoor mapping of the flash memory
is used for all program, erase, and verify operations, as well as providing a read datapath for the DMA. Flash memory may also
be programmed via the EzPort, which is a serial flash memory programming interface that allows the flash memory to be read,
erased and programmed by an external controller in a format compatible with most SPI bus flash memory chips.
1.2.6 Power Management
The device incorporates several low-power modes of operation entered under program control and exited by several external
trigger events. An integrated power-on reset (POR) circuit monitors the input supply and forces an MCU reset as the supply
voltage rises. The low voltage detector (LVD) monitors the supply voltage and is configurable to force a reset or interrupt
condition if it falls below the LVD trip point. The RAM standby switch provides power to RAM when the supply voltage to the
chip falls below the standby battery voltage.
MCF52211 ColdFire Microcontroller, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor9
Family Configurations
MCF52211CVM66 MCF52211 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 66 128 / 16 81 MAPBGA -40 to +85
MCF52211CVM80 MCF52211 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 80 128 / 16 81 MAPBGA -40 to +85
MCF52212CAE50 MCF52212 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 50 64 / 8 64 LQFP -40 to +85
MCF52212AE50 MCF52212 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 50 64 / 8 64 LQFP 0 to +70
MCF52213CAE50 MCF52213 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 50 128 / 8 64 LQFP -40 to +85
MCF52213AE50 MCF52213 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 50 128 / 8 64 LQFP 0 to +70
Table 2. Orderable Part Number Summary (continued)
Freescale Part
Number
Description